REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

. ~ 1 E.D. NO.OY: i, © J.D. DATE OF SALE~ ° ° TIME OF SALE /00

DOCKET AND RETURH $ (& -

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHFE AN

LEVY (PER PARCEL) RS

MAILING CUSTS ' e

ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES T

ADVERTISING SALE {PLUS NEWSPAPER) R

MiLeAGE e T

PUSTING HANDBILLS e -

CRYING?AUJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) R

SHERIFF'S DEED
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISIRIBUTION FORM

OTHER ™+
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ o U D
SULICITUR'S SERVICES o
TOTAL .ot 7
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY ) S b,
RECORDER UF DEEDS A
OTHER L
TOTAL . vt teeeeeie i ienneas, 2
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19§
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 1977 $
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19Y¢, T9 $7

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 S
WATER-~MUNICIPAL 19 $ o
TOTAL s e e e e e ]
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE 1REASURER {TRAINING FEE) -
TOTAL. v v i e it Y
MLSCELLANEQUS s )
I , 8
TOIAL . et
TOTAL COSTS {OPEN BID)....... 7 i
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oATE oF sace: My b

B1D PRICE { IHCLUDES €0SI1S )

POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE e —

$
%
IRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE S
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDED 10 PURCHASE T oo

PURCHASER(S) - \LL_;__J___"" Eg= 1 _j\;;”. ceii ffr»e' o

AUDRESS oy o I ~x’fiﬂ ______
NAME(S) ON DEED: B
PURCHASER(S) SIGHATURE(S) : e .

AMOUNT RECETVED BY SHERIFF TROM PURCHASER(S)
TOTAL DUE

LESS DEPOSIT

DOWN. PAYHINT

o it AMOUNT DU i
EIGHT UAYj
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COLUMBIA COUNTY TaX CLA
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date Sepbenbor 3y

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

NI KoLk A,

DESCRIPT] ON OF PROPERTY

it

LN ‘: r-li_l ."

PARCEL NUMBER 17.04- 005 _ng SELY

IN 700 s Twp
YEAR

IM BUREAU

Township
Borough

the above mentioned prope

I
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings
Requested by. Loiusibia Cour LY Sherifs
——
- COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAY
FEE - $5 00
er Parce]
4]
Y
-2



STATE OF PENNSYLVAL .. l s
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

..Baula.J, .Barry,. Publisher's assistant. ., being duly sworn according to law deroses
and says that Press Enterprise is a ewspaper of general drculation with its prindpal offce and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was astablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published caily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto

attached s a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled procesding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on . O¢tober 16, 23, 30 = J18..27 exacily
as printed and published; that the affant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper

in which legal adverisement or notice was published; tha: neither the affiant nor Fress

ise are interssted in the subject matter of said notcs and advertisement, and that all o

the allegations in the foregoing statement as tc time, place, and character of publicaton are Tue.

{Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

L
L

Andnow,...ooo o Lo L1900, . I hereby certify thatthe advertising and
pubiication charges amounting to § .. . .. e for publishing the foregoing notcsa, and the
fee for this affidavit have teen paid in full.
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PHONE
(717) 3R9-3622

SHERIFF OF
COURT HOUSE - P.G. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX; (717) 784-0257
|i -
{ ‘» /
e F

24 HOUR PHONE
{717) 7B4-6300



HARRY A, ROADAKRMEL, JR.
;\ \\R\r’

/ a ")

’TJ.Y ’\,— .n\

SHIRITE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Fliegn COWD LGOS - P00, BOXN 300 T8 HUIUR FLoa
{717} kot iU_l}UMSIIUI(U, I'A 17015

(7L 2008 e
DATES. Sept. 23, 1997

REE: Sherifl's sale Advaertining Dates

The Turbotwﬂe Natwna] Bank\r Kenneth Baﬂ

M. 5b ol 1997 D o, 946 > of ]997 L

Dear Sir:
Please advertise Lhe enclosed SHER K SALE on the lobllawing datc
Lst week  October 16, }99?

2 week =-—--~—-"—.~._.“_g§_’ﬂ “*_ _ R
Jrd weelk o, 39, o

SALE DATE: Noverber 6, 1997 4t 10700 RF
Feel free Lo contact we if vou have any auestions .

RespectTal 1y

Harvy A Roadammie! | v,
Sheviff



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

F L.
SERL L Ny
k—'!":l“jﬂ?{f%‘-ﬂ" -or\e'

SHEUEE OF COLUMUIA COUNTY

PIENE CUWULY HOUUSE « I, U LOX Jgw SV R
1710 RN Ul UU:\'LJHUHC TA B (Z17) 7ibl-Gaun
J89-5622

Dale: _ September 23, 1997

To: Millie Peterman

RR#2 Box 292
Millville, PA

-~

Re:The Turbotville National Bank v$.  Kenneth Ball

No: ' gp of 1997 Ly No: 946 of 1997 JU

-

Dear Sir:
tinclosed is o nolice of an upcaming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against Whis properly, notily this office IMMEDTATELY.

Please feel froe Lo contacl me willt any questions ¥YOU may hoave.

Respectiull E
llarsl - Roadarme!

Shellrf of Columbig CounLy



DO, TOEUIST & PLAIZTL.
AT ORMT TS Ad Low

WE HEREDY CERTIF™Frsr=PiC WITHIN
IS A TRUER AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL FILED IN THIS ACTION,

137 BROATWAY STREET

MILTOMN, PENNESYLVANIA !

THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK,
Plaintiff

LR

KENNETH A. BALL
Defendant

TI

TO: KENNETH A. BALL
RR #1, BOX 357A

ay
AVTORNEY FGR PLAINTIFI DEFENDANT

Vi

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. CV-97-946
EX-97- 55

2

owner of record in
real estate hereinafter described:

MILLVILLE, PA 17846

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County upon the above-stated judgment, and directed to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, the Sheriff of Columbia County will expose to public sale at the
Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on
1~ 46~
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part of this Notice. Owner of the property is Kenneth A.
Ball.

. at (D760 ‘ A1 the real estate and improvements erected thereon, deseribed in

A Schedule of Proposed Distribution will be filed by the Sheriffon _fJdc¢. 5. /7

Distribution will he made on [y~ | AN

exceptions are filed thereof within ten (10) days of the filing of the Schedule of Proposed

17

in accordance with the schedule unless

Distribution.

KOCH, FOUST & MARTIN

i

SNkt

Christopher J. Foust, ‘Es'quire '
Attorney for Plaintiff

By

Date;



THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :  OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vvs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KENNETH A. BALL :
Defendant : NO. CV-97-946
' : EX-97-

JUDGMENT EXECUTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post on bank of race, thence by lands now or formerly of John Eyer,
North 76 3/4 degrees East, 36.4 perches to a post; thence by lower side of old road, South 7
degrees West, 14.7 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of William Eyer, South 76
3/4 degrees West, 31 perches to a post; thence on bank of race along land of C. W. Eves, North
16 172 degrees West, 14.3 perches to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING three (3) acres, strict measure.
BEING the same premises which Kenneth A. Ball and Frances A. Ball, husband and

wife, by their deed dated November 19, 1991, and recorded in Columbia County Record Book
Volume 487, page 1037, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth A. Ball, mortgagor herein.

Exhibit “A”



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

NP
F@ﬂ%‘
Rty
SHERIEE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
IWITEII CUVHT HUU.?I.' - lf. () BOX Juu
ULUUJ\'I..'J“UHC, A 12015
J89-5622

TV LR PO
{712) 7040

bale:  saptember 23, 1997

fo: _.Commercial Credit Corporation
326 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

R¢:The Turbotville National Bank vy Kenneth Ball

Ho: " &5 of __ 1997 1 Ho:__ 946 of 1997 gy

-

Udér St

Enclosed iz o nolice of an upcaming Sheriff's Saile. |f you have any

Claims againgt Uhis Properly, aoltify this office IMMEDLATELY .

Please feel fiee Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

\:\qumm

Harry A Roadarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbig County
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permit. .
®\Wnite “Aeturn Aeceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the anticle number,

2. T Restricted Delivery
Consult postrmaster for fee.

wThe Retum Recaipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
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3. Article Addressed to:

The Turbotvilie Hational Zank

ox 37

PO B

o~

I8

! Turbotville, PA 17777

P3 Form 3811, December 1994

PS Form 3811, December 1984

Domestic Return Receipt

RESS completed on the r,l-rerse side?

SENDER:
= Complete iterns 1 andfor 2
aComplete lems 3, 4a, and
=Frint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.
L] atach this form to the front of the mailpiece, ar on the back if space does not
rmit.
8 Write"Rsturn Recsipt Reguested” on the mailpieca below the aricle number.
aTle Return Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date
dylivered.

Hditional services.

| also wi 1 receive the

following.  vices (for an

extra fee): Ty
) &

5% /

1. Addressee’'s Address
2. [0 Restrictsd Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

43, Article Nurnber

~Office of F.A.I.R
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

~ [ & ¥
DAY N SAERY/A
4b. Service Typo
O Registered R Certified

[] Exprass Mai
01 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

[ insured

7. Date of tﬁg(&ryg 5 ‘!997

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

=
g 5. Raceived By: (Print Mame) 8. Addrassee's Address (Only if requested
i and fee is paid)
(7
% 6. Signature: (A 598 crjg 1)
2 X J IANA
= ; :
. PSForm 3811, Déghber 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 381 4

, Dacember1994

< SENDER: - -~ _

ﬁ =Completa items 1 and/or  Jdditional services. lalsow \'p receive the

@ | mComplete items 3, 4a, an.. ¢ followiny _<rvices (for an

& -y WPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | aydra fee):

g card to you. - . N — 7

2 :-:étrar,nc:: this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1_13 Addressae’s Address

; lWﬁte‘herum Racaipt Raguested” on the mailpiece below the article numbar. 2 [ Restricted Delivery fr

£ wTha Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was defivered and the date p

g delivered. Consult postmaster for fes.

? 3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Article Number _ _’? &

£  Small Business Administration P 8_ 76 895 577

€ 20 N. Penna. Avenue ‘;- Service Type i

c o Registered Certified

& R(-mm 2327 3 Express Mail g Insured

w Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 ‘ _

& ' [0 Retum Receipt for Marchandise [0 COD :

q 7. Date of Dalive -5
SEP2 51997

5 5. Received By: (Print Name) B. gggrfees:ge;%?dress (Only if requested *E

i yally, g

= £. Sig pfEae or Agent)

=

3 / %“—‘m

= ] 7/ Ll

Bomestic Return Receipt

ENDER:
Complete itarms 1 andior
= Complets items 3, 4a, ane
= Frint your nama and addrass on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
- card to you.
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the hack if space does not
permit.
wWrile "Rafum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpieca balow the article number.

.}dditional SBrVICes.

| also w recaive the
followiny etvices (for an
extra fee): < -

J
1.R Addressee’s Address

1s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

X

1

J

i

eipt | ; ] 2. [T Restricted Delivery ¢

aThe Retum Recaipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the data i M

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. :

3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Article Number :1
. . -

§76 _£9% <98

_ 4b. Service Typa i

Atty_. Stephen Brandwene O3 Registered X Certifisd :

Deputy Atty. General O Express Mail O Insured )

CDlIeC'[,IOﬂ Unlt _4th& Nalnut St. D RetumReoeiptforMemhandise D COD '

Harrisburg, PA 17120 7. Dale of Delvery d

i

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee j i oioy T H

ry Lo AR A

gEPg o

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt



THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :  OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

Vs. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KENNETH A. BALL

Defendant ;. NO. CV-97-9_46
+ EX-97- 3%

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1(B)

CHRISTOPHER J. FOUST, ESQUIRE, attorney for Plaintiff in the above captioned
action, sets forth, as of the date of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located in the Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia, Pennsylvania, as more fully described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto:

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
Kenneth A. Ball
R. R. #1, Box 357A
Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Kenneth A, Ball
R. R. #1, Box 357A
Millville, PA 17846

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

The Turbotville National Bank
P.O. Box 37
Turbotville, PA 17772

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



The Turbotville National Bank C OO PYERLC A O ke DT Oy ,{T'. ol
P.O. Box 37 {

- y . *" YT \..,__A - o o
Turbotville, PA 17772 52 L ¥ AT NThee

FO4 DD il ; N e o S

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by this sale:

Columbia County Tax Claims Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

KOCH, FOUST & MARTIN

NGOV,

Christopher Y. Foust, quuirc
Date:  ‘ti-a¥-N7] Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney [.D. No. 25713

131 Broadway Street

Milton, PA 17847

(717) 742-8746




THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
vs. ;. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KENNETH A. BALL :
Defendant ¢ NO. CV-97-9f16
: EX-97- 38
JUDGMENT EXECUTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post on bank of race, thence by lands now or formerly of John Eyer,
North 76 3/4 degrees East, 36.4 perches to a post; thence by lower side of old road, South 7
degrees West, 14.7 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of William Eyer, South 76
3/4 degrees West, 31 perches to a post; thence on bank of race along land of C. W. Eves, North
16 1/2 degrees West, 14.3 perches to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING three (3) acres, strict measure.
BEING the same premises which Kenneth A. Ball and Frances A. Ball, husband and

wife, by their deed dated November 19, 1991, and recorded in Columbia County Record Book
Volume 487, page 1037, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth A. Ball, mortgagor herein.

Exhibit “A”



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR,

G

VP e A
SUHERIFE QF COLUMELA COUNTY
PR TR HQWUNG - P, Q WX Juu

17 SRR BLOUMSHURG, A 1yu1s i;:f;;“;‘l:‘x-:?:.i:::r::s
389-5622 :
Date:  September 23, 1997
To: . Columbia County Tax CYaim
PO Box 380 _
Bloomsburg, PA-17815 3
RelThe Turbotville National Bank __¥s.  Kenneth Ball )
No: ” 85 of 1997 &b Ho: 946 of 1997 "

-

Dear Sir:

tnclosed is 9 nolice or albupcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against Lhis properiy, nobtily Lhis office TMMEDTATELY .

Please Feel free Lo contactl e will any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

Ny & Bl

Harry W. Roadarme!l, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbig County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

A :,; r{§}
O At N
REn Ry
SHEREEE OGF COLUAMUBIA COUNTY
FLIGG LUy IIUUT\E - I_'. Q. QX Jyy
17171 3G BLOOMIIUKG, I'A 12015

J39-5622

Date:  September 23, 1997

Tor _The Turbotville National Eéﬁk
PO Box 37 o
Turbotville, P& 17772 °

Re:The Turbotville National Bank  ys.  Kenneth Ball

TUTIAE P
1) 70

No: ' &5 of 1997 1 Ho: 946 of

1897 Ju

Dear Sir:

tnclosed is a nolice of HLUpConing Sheriff'y Sale,

If you have airy

LY.

claims against Uhisg properly, nobify this office IMMEDLATYE

Please feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions you may have,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbig County

I



FIARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,
N8

Efm f'.‘.f:}/;’-‘»i.-ﬁ-.

' J'.l; ..,'\L

SHERIE QF COLUMIJI:\ COUNTY

P MG COURET HQUsE - b, Q. UOX e : ’ TEHA P s
P17 ERTILC IIIUUJ\\JHUHC A TruIs (F17] Zipi-6ouan

389-5622

ate: _ september 23, 1997

 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
O DERARTMENT.OE.REVENLE
BUREAL OF COMPLIANGE

DtPAHIMtNI&mm4o

4*&5&2ﬂ38¢ﬁ2£i_EML_IZIZSAEl_ﬂ__

Re:The Turbotville National Bank  y:  Kenneth Ball

No: 55 of__1997 kD Ho:_ 946 of 1997

l)cézi Sir:
tiaclosed is o nulice ul an upComiayg Sheriffeg Sale, Irf J;fou ave any
claiws against Wiy properly, notify this office IMMEDEATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me wilh any quostions You gy have.

Harry A Roadarme ), Jr.
Sheriff or Columlna County



HARRY A. I{O'ADARMEL, JRR.

s -'\”E
;' :lux;x fxﬁ,ﬁ -,\Q
SHERIFE QF COLUMUIA COUNTY

FHOME COURY Huust - Q. BOX Jue ’ PRI PO
1T ARG BLOUUMIBURG, PA 17515
339-5622 :

FI2) Flhd-00in

Dale:  september 23, }997

To: Office of F.ALLLR

Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re:The Turbotville National Bank  yc  Kenneth Ball

No: - of 1997 kDb Mo: 946 of 1997 Ju
_ 55 .

Dear Sir:

tuclosed is g nolice ulf an upCaming Sherifr'y Sale, Ir J.eou have aay
Claims against Uhig properly, nolify this office IMMEDTATELY .

Please feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions You may have.

lospucLlully,

fmu\ RooDoumeel

ry A Roadarme ] . Jr.
She::ff of Columbig County

fiv



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

]

iuﬁ‘s‘

l AR zu—,.;" .‘..nﬁ
SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

g CRURE HQUS - 2. Q. 5OX Jup : T s maes
[P RIS LY uxuuaunuuc A 101G (P17 7o
389-5622

Dale:r _september 23, 1997

lo: Atty. Stephen Brandwenec

Deputy Atty. General

Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

t

1

Re:The Turbotville National Bank  ye¢.  Kenneth Ball

No: " o _of___1997 L No: 946 of 1997 Jo

Dear Sir:
Lacloscd is o nolice of an Bpeomilng Sherifr'y Sale, 1y }ou have any
claims against Lhic properly, nolily this office IMMEDTATELY .

Please feel free Lo contact me with any questions you may have.

“ Res;n;:ctl"ullyE
Harry k- Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Counly



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR

_@}

e
u "f ,1 '(r%
REnraShLt

!p\il
SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ML CLIur Hausl - g, . BOXK Jou PRGN T
17170 SRS T HLOOMMIURG, 1A 7005 (F17) 710 tebiin
3895622

Dale:  september 23, 1997

To: Small Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327
Wilkes- Barre, PA 18701

Re:The Turbotville National Bank  ys  Kenneth Ball

No: e of 1997 kD No: 946 of 1997 Ju

-. —————————

Ddar Sir:
Lnclosed iy a notice of an upcoming Sheriffts Sale, Ir S,fou bave any
cloims ﬂgain;t this property, notity Lhis office IMMEDIA[EEX.
Please feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions YOu may have.
Rcspuctfuily.

\:\;i%u RooDapuumad)

Roadarme}, Jr.
Shieriff of Columhla County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OFCOLUMBM COUNTY

. m‘io'h'[-r' COURT HOUSL - P, ©. BOX 280 24 HOUR MIONK
1717) 349-5622 SHERTE QLEAMEBUHCA AL STPATEE OUTLING {(717) 764-6300
RECCIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT ,Q,”_,\ Z .

DOCKET AND INDEX
SET FILE FOLDUR UP C Sep 2
CIECK FOR PROPER o |

WRIT OF EXECUTICN

COPY OF DESCRIPTION 2’/-

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 7

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v N
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE & Mg 4

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM ./

AFFIDAVIT QF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR ‘b’i‘:ﬁQ o0 f?()?j ﬁiéj‘é

* [F OANY OF THE ABOVE ARCE MISSIMG DG NOT PROCEDE f\N’ FURTHER WITH SALE WOTIFY

THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIORAL  INFO W |
swb~97 /000

SET sm DATE AND ADY. DATES AND POSTING DATES — ¢~
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER 75

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUWN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER TIAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION BATE Al Doa. S 1997 D L, (S 57

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PALID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS AW
TYPE PROPER  INFQ ON DESCRIPTION (refer Lo orevios sales)

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS “;L“Q;f
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS T

* COPY OF MRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES 7O LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDARTS ARE STRVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO




s

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PN e din b
R L AL

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COUKRT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 308
BLOOMSBURG, PA- 17815

(Tlﬂi'l.;{;:io—,z 24 HOUR PFIIONE
- =JUL

(717) 704-6300( 7 )
SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE COR'T

SALE BILLS T

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER
ax THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETFER WITH EXPLAINATIUNS

SEND HOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADY. __ |
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS _ _ }
NOTICES TO WATER ANU SEWER AUTH. - _
SEND MOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
[F DUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. _

HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE _
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMERT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE(post on board}
pOST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE __
SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEMD RETURN OF POSTING TO ATIY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* B SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE |

50ST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIGUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

» WEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM LT MAY CONCERN
‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED OH MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AMD TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
JHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER __
et F FALOER '




HARRY A, ROADARMIT, i,

SLEFRITE O ({}HJhHHA {OHINTY

tor T oSt - (1 0oy o e e
LOsaTeltd b v d REGOASHURG, PA 17015 SR IR
717-389-5622 FAR 717-786-0257
Christopher J.. Foust, Esq. PHOTHE COURL OF COMMON 1M1 AS
131 Broadway Street (H {.{JI_HMIHA COUMTY | COMMONYE AL
Milton, PA 17847 _ _ DF PERNA .

M. 55 of 1497

HETT OF EXFCUTTON
SLRVICE an Greenwood Township Tax Collector
O .. ..October 7, 1997 Al 2:30 P.M. _ ACIRUE AND ALIESITD COPY

GF THE WETIHIH MR 0F EXFCOTTaN, A TRUE COPY OF IE HOLICE OF SIERTIV'S SALE i1

REAL ESTATE AND A Cofy OF THE THE BESCRIPLION OF PROPERTY WAS SIRVID 0N

Greenwood Township Tax Collector. .. . - Al RR#2 Box 292 Mitlville, PA
BY DIEPULY SHERIEF  Timothy Chamberlain
SERYTCE WAS MAUE BY UAHDIRG THE SATIE WRLT OF FXPCUTTON AND HOTTCE o S Rter e,

SALE TH REAL FSIATE AND A CGPY OF (1HE OESCRIPTION Ill____Mi'I’ri_e Peterman,

. Tax Collector

[)EHJIY ;IIIF

41) nnawln"- ,Zii

SHORN AND SUBSCRTBED BETORE ML e
WHS  _7th SHERIIF

DAY ”r__Qcthar_mm_..“.Migﬂl_

_doue h

NOTARIAL SEAL .
SARAH HOWER; Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expiras Juna 21, 1999




FIARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

(l_’ X III"":' *
RN
SHLEIFE G COLUMBIA CQUNTY
*’*_'“N} COURL HIOUSE - PO BOX 350 HHOUR MG
T Jieds . BLOOMSBURG, I'A 17815 T Zikdt i

Christopher J. Foust, Esg.

131 Boradway Street ,

Milton, PA 17847 I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUMTY, COMMONWEALTH
O PLMNA.

VS,

WRIT OF CXECUTION 55 of 1997
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

POSTING OF PROPERTY

___Monday October 6, 1997 __PDSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF Kenneth Bal!

COLUMBTA COUNTY, PEMNSYLVAMIA. SALD POSTING PERFGRMCD BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DLPUTY

SHE L Timothy Chamberlain

SO ANBWERS:

-~
-

e

BEPUTY

SHERTFFHARRY A ROADARMEL , 310,
Sworn and subsceriboed before ne

this 7th diy of

October 1991.

Aanah Bt

Sarah J. Hower

NOTARIAL SEAL .
SARAH HOWER, Natary Public 2
Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 1960 ..




HARRY A, ROADARMIT, JIt.

STIN IR RN ETE t()lUMIIIA COUNTY

Tueenr COMIL HONSE - P oY ann MR Fre
(M:Celerid B Rb AR M OOAMSRINEG, PA (7RIS AT SN G
717-389-50622 AL 7177860257
Christopher:J.. Foust, Esq. HOHHE COURY OF COMMON PLEAS
131 Broadway Street OF COLUMBTA COUNTY ., COMMONWEAS 11
Mitton, PA 17847 _ OF PEMNA.

MO, B5 of 1997
WRIE OF EXFCHTION

SEEVICE O Kenneth Ball

01 October 1, 1997 o Al 1:05 PUM. N TRUEAND ATITESTED coby
OF HHNE MYTHTH MR OF EXECHTION, A TRUE COPY OF HIF NOTICE OF SHERITE'S SALE 1
REAL ESIATE AHI A (0¥ OF FUE THE DESCRIPIION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED O
Kenneth Ball | Al RR#1 Box 357A Millville, PA
SRV DEPUTY SHERICE  Timothy Chamberlain
SERVICE WAS MADE 8Y HAHOIHG TNE SAT WRET OF EXUCCOTTON AND MOTICE OF SOPREF '

SALETHREAL FSTATC A A COPY 0F THE DESCRIPIION T Kenneth Ball

SOANSWIERS:

._.X;?ﬁﬁﬁﬂf.___n_.
DEPUTY RIFT

SHORN AN} SUBSCRIBEL BEFORE ME

Wis __zeh ‘HFRIFF
DAY Ul__ﬂctqber 199‘ _
)éklhipﬁlgtjﬁhfSC}““)
NOTARIAL SEAL .

SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Coiurbia County PA
My Commission Expiros June 21, 1999




TTAIRY AL

Hf)Al)ARh&ll,jH.

SHIHE OF (UIUAHHA COUNIY

THear
[ TO 98 1 5 U4
F17-389-56122

Christopher-J.. Foust,
131 Broadway Street
Milton, PA 17847

Esqg.

SERYICE o

O September 30, 1997

NKXYMK&WHXMXNXH&XXXXMXXHXXXNXXKK A TRUE

REAL ESTATE AR A topy 0F

Commercial Credit Corneration = |

By

SERVICT WAS MADE

SALE 1H REAL FSIATLE

[IF

PEPUIY SHERITT
BY HAHDIHG 100

AMDY A Cory or

CART AOYISE o Poo), By nn
M OOMSRURG, PA 17018
FAK 717-784-0257

1Al ety

[ T 1 Y AR T

THOIHE COURT 1 COMMO 21 CAS

O COLUMBIA COUNTY . COMMONWEAL 11}
(1 IPEHMA

MO, 55 of 1997

HRIE OF EXFCUTTON

Commercial Credit Corporation

10:00 A.M. » AKX KX KA KX KX XX B KX

MOTICE

Al

Cary or e OF SIERTEY'S Satd 1

HE DESCRIPTTON OF PROPERTY WAS SERVID OH

Al 326 tast Main St. Brloomsbura, DA

Timothy Chamberiain

ﬂAIH_HRI! G EXFCHEION A MOLICE oF ST e,

I DESCRIPTION IU”__Mike_Tempesco, Manager

SOOAHSWERS:

st L

DEPHTY

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BFFORE ME o _
H|lr TJth o SHERTFF
DAY OF__gctober . 1997

B an\dime\

NOTARIAL SEAL -
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expiras June 21, 1999




HARRY A. n(wmnmn, .

SHERINL o3 tt)tUhnuA COUNY

Trew o0 oSt - 1 (1 BOX 1an BB fpee
FIRETINK REOOMSHUBEG, TA  1700% 070 SR 6 on
717-389-5027 NG 717-786-0257

Christopher-J.. Foust, Esq. [ THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

131 Broadway Street OF COLUMBIA COUMTY | COMMORME AL 1)
Mitton, PA 17847 F 'ENHA.

Hir, bh of 1497
WIREE OF FXFCUTTON

SERVICE 01t Columbia County Tax Claim

M September 30, 1997 At 8155 AN KROIRBEXRRRK o kXX XXX XX
RNKXHRE SRR MO OOIOKKKEKHXRAN . A TRUE COPY O HIE NOTICE OF SIERITE'S SATL (1)
REAL ESTATE A A topY oF (HE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY WAS STRVID OH
Columbia County Tax C]afm_ ., Al Courthouse Main Street

Bloomsbura, PA WY DEPHLY SHERITT - Timothy Chambertain
SERYICE WAS MADE BY BAHDTIG U ﬁf\][l_\‘”(]l OF EXLCHTTON AND MOLTEY OF SR '

SALE M REAL BESTATE AN A CODY OF HIE DESCRIPIION 10 ”_Lpis Dunn, Secretary

yﬂwi ns:
///’/ //:Z/

H[PUI FRIIF

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED DEFORE ME

WS 7eh SUERTFF
FAY Ur _QOctober - 19g7
J&C\AO&M
NOTARIAL SEAL . i

.. SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expiras June 21, 1939




THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : QOF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KENNETH A. BALL :
Defendant ¢ NO. CV—9?-246
. EX-97- 7

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

[ssue a Writ of Execution in this matter directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County
against Kenneth A. Ball, Defendant, and index this writ against Kenneth A. Ball, Defendant, as a
lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant as described on Exhibit “A” attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

Please direct the Sheriff of Columbia County to levy upon the real estate described in
Exhibit “A” and all fixtures found on the real estate and within the buildings thereon contained.

The address is R. R. #1, Box 357-A, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846.

Amount due $48.653.33
Interest due 6/18/97 to 8/18/97 956.19
Attorney’s fee 2,700.00

$52,309.52

Plus Interest to date of sale, and Court costs.

(0 St

Christopher J.IF oust,\Esquire
Date: S - 9 Attorney for Plaintiff




THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
vS. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KENNETH A. BALL :
Defendant i NO.CV-97-946
;. EX-97-
JUDGMENT EXECUTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post on bank of race, thence by lands now or formerly of John Eyer,
North 76 3/4 degrees East, 36.4 perches to a post; thence by lower side of old road, South 7
degrees West, 14.7 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of William Eyer, South 76
3/4 degrees West, 31 perches to a post; thence on bank of race along land of C. W, Eves, North
16 1/2 degrees West, 14.3 perches to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING three (3) acres, strict measure.
BEING the same premises which Kenneth A. Ball and Frances A. Ball, husband and

wife, by their deed dated November 19, 1991, and recorded in Columbia County Record Book
Volume 487, page 1037, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth A. Ball, mortgagor herein.

Exhibit “A”



THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitt : O COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

vs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

KENNETH A. BALL :
Defendant : NO.CV-97-944

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property of the defendant located at: RR#!. Box
357A, Millville, Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17346,

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on
personal or real property levied upon by virtue of this writ.

KOCI{ FOUST & MARTIN

Lﬁ LXLL%

Chrlstopher 1. Foust, Esqu1re
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No. 25713

131 Broadway Street
Milton, PA 17847

(717) 742-8746




Y ————_________________e———

Commercial
Credit Commercial Credit Corporation Maiting Address:
326 Easl Main Street FO. Box 318
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SEPTEMPER 30, 1997

IN REGARDS TC SHERIFF ROADMAREL REQUEST I AM FORWARDING A PAYOFF FOR KENNETH

BALL ACCT#100859 for 11/6/97. THE PAYOFF IS $6236.42 WITH EST DAILY INTREST OF
$2.44 per day.

i ’ i
' -
M-{f& ._
MIKE TEMPESCO
MANAGER




THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vs, :

; CIVIL ACTION - LAW

KENNETH A. BALL, :
Defendant : NO. CV-97-946

: EX-97-55

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING IN ACCORDANCE WITH PA, R.D.P, 3129.2(c)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >
Christopher J. Foust, being duly sworn according to law, deposcs and says that on
September 15, 1997, he mailed by ordinary mail, a copy of the Notice to Lienholders
(attached hereto and made a part hercof as Exhibit "A") to each lienholder listed thereon
at address listed thercon, said address being the same address listed for the lienholder on

the Rule 2139.2 Affidavit; that the Plaintiff's return address was listed on the envelope;

and a Form 3817, "Certificate of Mailing" for each lienholder is attached hereto and made

(Vo uNT .

Chnstopher.l Foust, Esqmre

a part hereof as Exhibit "B".

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this BT day of
October, 1997.

e L&@ME 16, Hdth | ¢ Aoy

\Notary Public _ \}

301440 SLUN0O 40 Y310

AHYLONOHLOYd

NOTARIAL SEAL ey

JANET L. DeLONG. Notary Publid: .~
Miiton Baro., Northumberiand County
My Commission Expires July 30. 2001
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SHERIFF'S SALE

THURSDAY, MOVEMBER 6, 1-997I!‘\T 10:00 AM

BY YIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION MNN. 55 NF 1997, J.D. 946 NF 1097
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMNYY PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED T0 ME,
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENPUE AR OUTCRY 10 THE HIGHEST

AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, 1N THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, WEST
MAIN STREET, TOWM OF BLOOMSBURG, PA.

Iil THE FORENOON OF SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT AND TiTLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS NF LAND SITUATED IN THE DWNSHIP QF
GREENWDOD, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEMHA. »

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at 4 post-on bank of race, thence by lands now or formerly of John Eyer,
North 76 3/4 degrees Last, 36.4 perches to a post; thence by lower side of old road, South 7
degrecs West, 14.7 perchies to a post; thenee by land now or formerly of William Eyer, South 76
374 degrees West, 31 perches to a post: thence on bank of race along land of C. W. Eves, North
16 1/2 degrees West, 14.3 perches to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING three (3) acres, strict measure.  Columbia Co. Assessment No.
17,04--003-00,000.

BEING the same premises which Kenneth A. Ball and Frances A. Ball, husband and
wifc, by their deed dated November 19, 1991, and recorded in Columbia County Record Book
Volume 487, page 1037, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth A. Ball, mortgagor herein,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the
amount of the opening bid (costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is
higher. Entire balance of amount due tin cash or certified check within
eight {8) days after the Sale. :

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS will take notice that a Schedule of
Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the
Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within tne (10) davs of postino.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUMTY
Christopher J. Foust, Atty. Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
KOCH, FOUST AND MARTIN

131 Broadway Street

Mitton, PA 17347



THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :  OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

VS, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

KENNETH A. BALL :
Defendant : NO.CV-97-946
. EX97-55

NOTICE PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: KENNETH A. BALL owner of record in
RR #1, BOX 357A real estate hereinafter described:
MILLVILLE, PA 17846
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County upon the above-stated judgment, and directed to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, the Sheriff of Columbia County will expose to public sale at the

Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on

!\\hﬁ) & .3 /777 at ,/j [idC f31-%the real estate and improvements erected thereon, described in
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part of this Notice. Owner of the property is Kenneth A.
Ball.

A Schedule of Proposed Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on

Distribution will be made on in accordance with the schedule unless

exceptions are filed thereof within ten (10) days of the filing of the Schedule of Proposed

Distribution.

KOCH, FOUST & MARTIN

(/ ( o BN ( _
e N
Christopher J. Foust, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

Date:



THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :  OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KENNETH A. BALL :
Defendant : NO.CV-97-946
. EX-97-
JUDGMENT EXECUTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a post on bank of race, thence by lands now or formerly of John Eyer,
North 76 3/4 degrees East, 36.4 perchesto a post; thence by lower side of old road, South 7
degrees West, 14.7 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of William Eyer, South 76
3/4 degrees West, 31 perches to a post; thence on bank of race along land of C. W. Eves, North
16 1/2 degrees West, 14.3 perches to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING three (3) acres, strict measure.
BEING the same premises which Kenneth A. Ball and Frances A. Ball, husband and

wife, by their deed dated November 19, 1991, and recorded in Columbia County Record Book
Volume 487, page 1037, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth A. Ball, mortgagor herein.

Exhibit “A”



THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :  OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KENNETH A. BALL :
Defendant - NO. CV—9:?-946
. EX-97- £X

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is 2 Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such propetrty is said to be
exempt. There is 2 Debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. A summary of some of the major exemptions follows. You may have other
exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; (2) deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to
Court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE., GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TOQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP,

Office of the Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
717-389-5667



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL [AW:

1.
2.

$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and

equipment.

3.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO FILE A MOTION TO OPEN OR
STRIKE THE JUDGMENT, AND TO DO SO YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A

MOTION WITH THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Most wages and unemployment compensation.

. Social Security benefits.
. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

4
5
6.
7
8

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits,

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

IMMEDIATELY.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO SET ASIDE THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY IF THE SALE PRICE IS GROSSLY INADEQUATE, AND TO DO SO YOU OR

YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A MOTION WITH THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY IMMEDIATELY.



THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :  OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

VS. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KENNETH A. BALL

Defendant : NO. CV-97-946
o EX-97-

MF XEM N
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) from my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon:
(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be:
(1) setaside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind)
(ii) paid in cash following the sale of property levied upon,
(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption
(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:
(2) my $300.00 statutory exemption in cash in kind (specify property)
(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of

$

(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)



1 request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be

given to me at
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 389-5622

Date:



THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PlaintifT : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vs, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KENNETH A. BALL :
Defendant - NO. CV-97-946
: EX-97-35
JUDGMENT EXECUTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and dcscribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post on bank of racc, thence by lands now or formerly of John Eyer,
North 76 3/4 degrees East, 36.4 perches to a post; thence by lower side of old road, South 7
degrees West, 14.7 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of William Eyer, South 76
3/4 degrees West, 31 perches to a post; thence on bank of race along land of C. W. Eves, North
16 1/2 degrees West, 14.3 perches to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING threc (3) acres, sirict measure,
BEING the same premises which Kenncth A. Ball and Frances A. Ball, husband and

wife, by their deed dated November 19, 1991, and recorded in Columbia County Record Book
Volume 487, page 1037, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth A. Ball, mortgagor herein.

Exhibit “A”
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

THE TURBOTVILLE NATIONAL RANK
""""""""""""""""""""""" No. 'ooiveviinne .22 .. Term 19.97. . ED.
.............. Neo 946 Term 1957, 1.D

vs No. o e Term 19......

WRIT OF EXECUTION

......................................... (MONEY. JUDCEMENTS)
COMMONWEALTH OI° PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY Of ., COLMBIA
TO THIS SHER(NE o | SoLMBIA - COUNTY, PENNA.

Kermneth A, Ball,

Defendant (s);

(1} You cre directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell his, her {or their) interest
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to)
(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upen in the possession

(Specitically describe property)

{3) ILEVY AGAINST THE REAT, PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT “A" AND ALL FIXTURES
CF DEFENDANT FCOUND ON THE REAL ESTATE AND WITHIN THE BUITLDINGS THERECN

CONTATNIED.

and to notify the Garnishee (s) that

(1) an altachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee (s} is enjoined krom paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant {s) and Fom

delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of anyone other than the named garnishee (s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as above stated,
5. ..48,653,.33

COSTS: Amount due B, FRARIYATL

Attorney's Fee  $2,700.00 Interest from ......256.19 )

Court Costs to date of sale 6/18/97 to 8/18/97 plus interest to

Total®...49,809:52  date of sale
le as per endorsement hereon.
T0med D R
, AN - 7 Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Dated . &/\ku Q Sl qu Columbia County, Penna.
(SEAL) (\ 3 A .
Deputy

PROTH. & CLK, OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. 1st MON. JAN. 2000



